
School 

Bergen Center for 
Child Development 
Haworth, New Jersey 

Bergen County Special Services 
New Milford, New Jersey 

Cerebral Palsy Center 
Belleville, New Jersey 

The Children's Institute 
South Orange, New Jersey 

Connnunity Nursery 
Belleville, New Jersey 

Community School 
Englewood, New Jersey 

Deron School 
Livingston, New Jersey 

Essex County Vocational School 
Caldwell, New Jersey 

Essex Valley School 
West Caldwell, New Jersey 

Felician School 
Lodi, New Jersey 

Forest Glen School 
Bloomfield, New Jersey 

Central Ave. School 
Glen Ridge, New Jersey 

Belleville - School 4 
11 - School 10 

Mt. Carmel Guild 
Newark, New Jersey 

Essex Academy 
Bloomfield, New Jersey 

. Branch Bro()k-School 
, Newark, New Jersey 

No. of Students 
Attending 

1 

1 

2 

1 
1 

2 

1 
1 

1 

1 

12 

1 

1 

6. 

1 

1 
1 

1 

5 

1 

full time 

full time 

full time 

full time 
full time 

full time 

full time 
full time 

full time 

full time 

part time 

full time 

full time 

full 'time 

full time 

full time 
full time 

full time 

full time 

full time 

SCHEDULE E 

Classification 

Neurologically 
Impaired 
Emotionally Disturbed 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Orthopedically Handicapped 
Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Multiply Handicapped 

Neurologically Impaired 

Communication Handicapped 

9 Perceptually Impaired 
3 Educable Retarded 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Trainable Retarded 

Educable Retarded 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 
Emotionally Disturbed 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Orthopedically Handicapped 

Tuition 
Per Pupil 
(all estimates) 

$6,500 

7,900 

9,100 

8,700 
8,700 

7,900 

7,900 
8,700 

6,500 

8,700 

no tuition 
II II 

7,900 

7,600 

4,500 

4,100 

4,500 
4,500 

6,500 

7,000 

Pending 

0,.,/rl 



'fl 

School 

Dy-dee Pre-School 
Springfield, N. J. 

West Essex Rehabilitation Center 
Montclair, New Jersey 

Residentials 

Avalon School 
Lenox, Ma. 

Damon House 
Paterson, New Jersey 

Devereux Schools 
Devon, Pa. 

Don Guanella School 
Springfield, Pa. 

unterdon State School 
linton, New Jersey 

North Jersey Training School 
Totowa, New Jersey 

Perkins School for the Blind 
Watertown, Ma. 

Woodbine State School 
Woodbine, New Jersey 

Woods School 
Langhorn, Pa. 

Pleasant Manor 
Pleasantville, Pa. 

Placements Pending: 

No. of Students 
Attending 

1 part time 

1 part time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

2 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 full time 

1 part time 

3 full time 

Classification 

Multiply Handicapped 

Neurologically Impaired 

Trainable Retarded 

Socially Maladjusted 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Trainable Retarded 

Eligible for Day 
Training 

Eligible for Day 
Training 

Visually Impaired 

Eligible for Day 
Training 

Trainable Retarded 

Eligible for Day 
Training 

Multiply Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Tuition 
Per Pupil 

(all estimates) 

no tuition 

$3,000 

$7,600 

$5,900 

$7,900 

$7,600 

$4,500 

$4,500 

$9,000 

$4,500 

$6,500 

$7,600 




