## SCHEDULE E

School_		of Students Attending	Classification	Tuition Per Pupil (all estimates)
Bergen Center for Child Development	1	full time	Neurologically Impaired	\$6,500
Haworth, New Jersey	1	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900
Bergen County Special Services New Milford, New Jersey	2	full time	Auditorily Handicapped	9,100
Cerebral Palsy Center	1	full time	Orthopedically Handicapped	
Belleville, New Jersey	1	full time	Multiply Handicapped	8,700
The Children's Institute South Orange, New Jersey	2	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900
Community Nursery Belleville, New Jersey	1 1	full time full time	Emotionally Disturbed Multiply Handicapped	7,900 8,700
Community School Englewood, New Jersey	1	full time	Neurologically Impaired	6,500
Deron School Livingston, New Jersey	1 	full time	Communication Handicapped	8,700
Essex County Vocational School Caldwell, New Jersey	12	part time	9 Perceptually Impaired 3 Educable Retarded	no tuition
Essex Valley School West Caldwell, New Jersey	1	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900
Felician School Lodi, New Jersey	1.	full time	Trainable Retarded	7,600
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, New Jersey	6	full time	Educable Retarded	4,500
Central Ave. School Glen Ridge, New Jersey	1	full time	Multiply Handicapped	4,100
Belleville - School 4	1	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	4,500
" - School 10	1	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	4,500
Mt. Carmel Guild Newark, New Jersey	1	full time	Multiply Handicapped	6,500
Essex Academy Bloomfield, New Jersey	5	full time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,000
Branch Brook School Newark, New Jersey	1	full time	Orthopedically Handicapped	Pending

School_	No. of Students Attending	Classification	Tuition Per Pupil (all estimates)
Dy-dee Pre-School Springfield, N. J.	1 part time	Multiply Handicapped	no tuition
West Essex Rehabilitation Center Montclair, New Jersey	l part time	Neurologically Impaired	\$3,000
Residentials			
Avalon School Lenox, Ma.	l full time	Trainable Retarded	\$7,600
Damon House Paterson, New Jersey	1 full time	Socially Maladjusted	\$5,900
Devereux Schools Devon, Pa.	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$7,900
Don Guanella School Springfield, Pa.	1 full time	Trainable Retarded	\$7,600
unterdon State School linton, New Jersey	2 full time	Eligible for Day Training	\$4,500
North Jersey Training School Totowa, New Jersey	1 full time	Eligible for Day Training	\$4,500
Perkins School for the Blind Watertown, Ma.	2 full time	Visually Impaired	\$9,000
Woodbine State School Woodbine, New Jersey	1 full time	Eligible for Day Training	\$4 <b>,</b> 500
Woods School Langhorn, Pa.	1 full time	Trainable Retarded	\$6,500
Pleasant Manor Pleasantville, Pa.	1 full time	Eligible for Day Training	\$7,600
Placements Pending:	l part time	Multiply Handicapped	
	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	